## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David A. Schechter	11/03/2005
Stephen G. Solga	11/29/2005
Duane E. Kerr	11/01/2005
Scott D. Nelson	11/11/2005
Mark R. Henault	11/11/2005
Joseph D. Bucciaglia	11/02/2005

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sherwood Services AG
Street Address:	Bahnhofstrasse 29
City:	Schauffhausen
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8200

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13337699

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (631)501-3526 Email: Idavis@cdfslaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Covidien- Surgical Solutions Address Line 1: 5920 LONGBOW DRIVE Address Line 4: BOULDER, COLORADO 80301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: H-US-00083CON3 (203-4066

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pina M. Campagna

**PATENT** 

REEL: 027499 FRAME: 0395

501779425

Total Attachments: 4 source=00251294#page1.tif source=00251294#page2.tif source=00251294#page3.tif source=00251294#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027499 FRAME: 0396

**PATENT** 

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights
For: [X] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Patent
By: [X] Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSI	GNORS:	David A. Schechter Stephen G. Solga Duane E. Kerr Scott D. Nelson Mark R. Henault Joseph D. Bucciaglia
		(If assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was a dd the following)  Recorded on:  Reel Frame signs and transfers to
	GNEE:	Sherwood Services AG  (Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)  Bahnhofstrasse 29  Address  8200, Schauffhausen  Switzerland  Switzerland  Nationality  Drs, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
		ight, title and interest
[] an	undivideo	percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions
infring	gement, in	oreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, the right to sue for present, past and future the United States, its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all treaty and its in and to the invention and any and all improvements entitled:  ARTICULATING BIPOLAR ELECTROSURGICAL INSTRUMENT
	rials in fac	
anu wi (a)	nich is fou	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith.
(b)	[]	U.S. patent application executed on
(c)	[X]	U.S. application Serial No.11/230,027 filed on September 19, 2005.
(d)	[x]	U.S. provisional application No. 60/611,622
		filed on September 21, 2004.
(e)	[]	U.S. Patent Noissued
(f)	[]	PCT application No

Page I of 4

filed on \_\_\_\_\_

[] (g) [X]	and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said	eparately.  Intry, including the right to claim priority and, in
will be made or	ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that no assignmentered into which would conflict with this assignment.	ent, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or ment;
all such Letters l	ASSIGNORS hereby authorizes and requests the Patent to ASSIGNEE:	e Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue
same in any inte necessary or des ASSIGNEE, its for patents for sa therefor; and to	SSIGNORS relating to said invention and said Lett inference, litigation or proceeding related thereto; the sirable to perfect the title to said invention or any I successors, assigns or other legal representatives; aid invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for	site for procuring the same or for aiding therein, all
and/or filing dat	ASSIGNORS hereby grants ASSIGNEE and As e of the above-described application(s) after such	signee's attorneys the power to insert the Serial No. information becomes known to them.
IN WITNESS W	VHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal.	
WARNING:	Date of signing must be the same as the date of checked above.	execution of the application if item (a) was
David A. Scheck	A ter	1//3/05 Dated
Stephen G. Solg	F/S	11/29/05 Dated
Music	E. Kun	11/1/05 Dated
		Dated
Scott D. Nelson	<u> DUC</u>	<u>/////////////////////////////////////</u>
	R. Hennuk	11/11/2005

Mark R/Henault

Joseph D. Briciaglia

State of Colorado	)
County of Boulder	) SS )
Before me this	3 day of Morenber 2005,
	<i>M</i>
AFFIX SEAL OF COLOR	Mauy Milarch Notary Public
State of Colorado	,
County of Bulder	) ss )
	29 day of <u>November</u> 2005,
personally in the stephen (	G. Solga to me personally known to be the person described in and who and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his own free
my Continuosion Explico 02/14/2007	
State of Colorado	) ) ss
County of Boulder	)
Before me this	jat day of November 2005,
	Kerr to me personally known to be the person described in and who and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his own free forth.
AFFIX SEA OF A UBLICATION	Mary Pullacek) Notary Public
My Commission Expires 02/14	Page 3 of 4 12007
WA COMMISSION PARING AND A	

**PATENT REEL: 027499 FRAME: 0399** 

State of Colorado ) ss  County of Allon )  Before me this // day of Allonbu 2005,
personally appeared <b>Scott D. Nelson</b> to me personally known to be the person described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Mary M. Fugua My Commission Expires  AFFIX SEAL  March 20, 2006  March 20, 2006
State of Colorado )
County of Helon ss  Before me this 11 day of OVEMBL 2005,
personally appeared Mark R. Henault to me personally known to be the person described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.  **March 20 2006**  March 20, 2006  March 20, 2006
AFFIX SEAL
State of Colorado )
County of Boulder )
Before me this $2$ day of $100$ day of $100$ 2005,
personally appeared <b>Joseph D. Bucciaglia</b> to me personally known to be the person described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
AFFIX SEA
My Commission Expires 02/14/2007

Page 4 of 4